
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS CERTIFICATE 
MB-1478 Change Order Five 

 
 

 I hereby certify that the designated fund and account numbers as follows: 

2024 GO Bonds-2017 Auth-Rstr > OCITY > Proposition 13, Fire > Section A > Fire New > GO 
Bond Listed > Bond No B.1, Project MB-1478, Fire Station #31-Rockwell > Construction in 
Progress (2248>3305501>LISTD>B1713020001>54040007) 
 
has a sufficient balance to satisfy this obligation of Ninety-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty One 

Dollars and 20/100. ($96,841.20) 

 

      
        Encumbering Officer of the City of Oklahoma City 
 
 




